

Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA Bids and Awards Committee

NOTICE TO PROCEED

JETVINZ214 PHARMA & MEDICAL SUPPLIES TRADING Muntinlupa City

Dear Sir / Madame:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to JETVINZ214 PHARMA & MEDICAL SUPPLIES TRADING that the CONTRACT of the City Government of Muntinlupa for the "Supply & Delivery of Open Heart Surgery Supplies, Oxygenator & CABG Supplies", shall commence effective FIVE (5) DAYS after acknowledging receipt hereof.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and Schedule of Delivery.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies on the space provided below. Kindly keep one (1) copy and return the other copy to the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat.

Very truly yours,

Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on _____ June 3, 2025

Name of the Bidder or Representative KRUTINE CROCE C. BRIDNE

Authorized signature





Contract Agreement

THIS AGREEMENT made the _____ day of _____ 20___ between CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA of the Philippines (hereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and JETVINZ214 PHARMA & MEDICAL SUPPLIES TRADING with address at Muntinlupa City (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly for the **Supply & Delivery of Open Heart Surgery Supplies, Oxygenator & CABG Supplies** and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of **One Million Nine Hundred Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Five Pesos (P1,908,935.00)** (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively
 assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations
 of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral
 part of this Agreement, viz.:
 - i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (*e.g.*, Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.

- In consideration for the sum of One Million Nine Hundred Eight Thousand Nine Hundred
 Thirty Five Pesos (P1,908,935.00) or such other sums as may be ascertained,
 JETVINZ214 PHARMA & MEDICAL SUPPLIES TRADING agrees to the Supply &
 Delivery of Open Heart Surgery Supplies, Oxygenator & CABG Supplies in accordance with
 his/her/its Bid.
- 4. The City Government of Muntinlupa agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

with the laws of the Republic of the Fillippines c	of the day and year mist above written.					
HON. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON City Mayor for: CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA	Supplier For: JETVINZ214 PHARMA & MEDICAL SUPPLIES TRADING					
Signed i	Belinda Blasse C. Macago.					
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT						
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) CITY OF MUNTINLUPA)	2 3 MAY 2025					
BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and personally appeared:	in Muntinlupa City, this day of 2025					
NAME	GOVERNMENT ISSUED ID NO.					
Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON	City Government of Muntinlupa ID No. EL-0000117855					

Known to me and to me known to be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same is their own voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS MY HAND SEAL.

Doc. No. Page No. Book No. Series of 2025.

PTR No. 2450211151802/2024/TC IBP NO. 030501119-02-0945 TC Roll 46, 354571-34-51 4980 MCLS VI-00303701 03/247020 ADM. MATTEP NO. 48-603 (2023-2025)

EXTENDED AS COMMISSION CRICER B M 3795 TIN NO. 131-542-754-560

PUKCHASE OKDEK City Government of Muntinlupa

Supplier: JETVINZ214 PHARMA AND MEDICAL SUPPLIES TRADING				P.O. No. :	P.O. No. : 33711		
Address : Muntinlupa City			Date :	Date : May 28, 2025			
•					Bidding Mode of Procurement :		
Gentle	emen :	a furnish this	office the follows	ng articles subject to the terms and	condition contain he	rein:	
	Please	e furnish this	office the follows	ing articles subject to the terms and	I		_
Place	of delivery:				Delivery Term :	-	4
Date of delivery:			Payment Term :	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	7		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount
item No.	Quantity	Oint		Description	di di	AIR	
22	* 44	niana	Oxygenator for	CABG It with Integrated Arterial Filter		45,999.50	505,994.50
22	* 11	piece	CABG Supplies		00	Marie V	
23	25	piece		Catheter 3 Lumen	-	4,484.50	112,112.50
24	10	piece	Introducer Shea		A TEST	2,222.50 1,559.50	22,225.00 54,582.50
25	35	piece	Radial Artery Ca	atheter G-20	10	1,559.50	34,302.30
			Note: Subject f qualification. E time of delivery	for actual evaluation of items during the contract of the cont	ng post- rears from the		
				xxxxxx PAGE 2 xxxxx	600 00	A PARTY OF THE PAR	
				4 99	N CHOOLIEC		1,908,935.00
				LIVERY OF OPEN HEART SURGER & CABG SUPPLIES BY OSMUN.	AT SUPPLIES,		
					ALL TO THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER		
			And Company	The second second	The state of the s		
			A .				
		E. S.	- 50	The state of the s			
		And the second	A 150	A Page			
			11 19	De Prince			
	4.55	Sales .	THE REAL PROPERTY.				
	-	10	- CC33	A Part of the same			-
1			1				
THE SECOND SECON	430		3				
A	2 6		Service of the servic				
	EA Y	533	AL STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA				
4250	CO CA	300	ALCO CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF				
					r.		
Total	Amounts in	words:					-
TO THE	In case o	of failure to/pa	rake the full delive	ry within the the specified above, a	penalty of one-tenth	(1/10) of one per	cent
for	every day of						
80				JPPLIES TRADING	ery Watyon ROZZ	NO RUFINO	B. BIAZON
Co	nforme:	7					
		Signat	ture over printed n	ame	Aut	norized Official	
			04/03/25				1
			Date	D .: 000 /D .:	Tour de Asseilable		
(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must					Funds Available : Amount :		
1		100 this portio	on must		Amount	'	
be accom		12					
19.00	d to be purcha				R.O. No.	·	
1	per Sangguni		·				
Certified	Correct :						
Secretary of the Sanggunian Authorized Official				Chief Account			